
---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Michelle Mueller <muellerm@ritenourschools.org>
Date: Tue, Sep 3, 2019 at 1:27 PM
Subject: APR study cohort starts soon...
To: Alex Fees <feesalex@rsdmo.org>, Amanda Fischer-Penner 
<amandaf@hickmanmills.org>, Anthony Dobson 
<anthonydobson@lindberghschools.ws>, Beth Johnston 
<bjohnston@lindberghschools.ws>, Bob Satnan 
<satnanb@sedalia200.org>, Chandler, Chantal 
<CChandler@ssdmo.org>, Chris Bennett 
<rbennett@stcharlessd.org>, Chuck McPherson 
<cmcpherson@northwestschools.net>, Derek Duncan 
<dduncan@parkwayschools.net>, Jennifer Henry 
<jennifer.henry@fhsdschools.org>, Jessica Pupillo 
<pupilloj@msdr9.org>, Kelly Gordon <kgordon@psdr3.org>, 
Kimberly Mckenzie <kmckenzie@hazelwoodschools.org>, Lana 
Snodgras <lana.snodgras@zizzers.org>, Laura Wagner 
<lwagner@fz.k12.mo.us>, Lichtenstein, Matt 
<mlichtenstein@dunklin.k12.mo.us>, Lili Schliesser 
<lschliesser@vp.k12.mo.us>, Lisa Wade 
<lisa.wade@kirkwoodschools.org>, Marci Minor 
<mminor@mexico.k12.mo.us>, Mary LaPak 
<marylapak@wsdr4.org>, Melissa McConnell 
<mmcconnell@bsd124.org>, Merideth Pobst 
<mpobst@jackson.k12.mo.us>, rweikal@kcpublicschools.org 
<rweikal@kcpublicschools.org>, Sam Rayburn 
<srayburn@brentwoodmoschools.org>, Sheba Clarke 
<sheba.clarke@grandviewc4.net>, Snethen, Karen 
<ksnethen@fulton58.org>, Tim Krakowiak 
<timkrakowiak@pb.k12.mo.us>, <botto@sgdragons.org>, Sharifah 
Sims-Williams <sswilliams@normandysc.org>

Good Afternoon!
Hopefully now that we finally hit September, the back-to-school 
madness is slowly being quelled and being replaced by "regular" 
unanticipated craziness. September is a great time to begin our study 
cohort through webinar style sessions via Join.me. Friday lunch hour 
seemed to be what folks wanted, though we typically had 5-10 with 
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us on any given session. 

Please let me know as soon as possible 3 things:
1. If you are interested in being part of the 2019-2020 webcast study 
cohort. (If no, I will take you off this group list so I don't clog your 
inbox.)
2. If YES to #1 -- If you are on the fast track (completing your panel 
and exam by summer 2020) or leisurely track (>12 months to 
complete)
3. If YES to #1 -- If Friday lunch hour (11:30-12:30) will work for you 
(knowing that emergencies come up at any given time and could 
keep you from joining us). If not, would you rather an early morning 
session on Fridays (7-8 a.m.). I'm looking at the 2nd Friday of each 
month for our meetings, beginning Sept. 13. If you are game for 
either of these, let me know that, too. The majority wins in terms of 
the time set for our monthly webinar.

Please pass this along to anyone else you may know who is 
interested in pursuing their APR.

-- 
Thanks and have a fabulous day!
_________________________

Michelle Mueller, APR
Communications Specialist
Ritenour School District
2420 Woodson Road
St. Louis, MO 63114
(Office) 314-493-6082 (or ext. 8205 if calling within district)
(Cell) 314-568-0917

The mission of Ritenour School District is to ensure learning occurs in 
a supportive environment that enables every student to think critically, 
solve problems and develop the knowledge and skills necessary for 
success in our diverse, global society.



-- 
Thank you and be well!
_________________________

Michelle Mueller, APR
Communications Specialist
Ritenour School District
2420 Woodson Road
St. Louis, MO 63114
(Cell) 314-568-0917
(PLEASE NOTE: Ritenour is closed due to the COVID-19 
pandemic; I am working from home and can be reached at the 
number below.)

The mission of Ritenour School District is to ensure learning occurs in 
a supportive environment that enables every student to think critically, 
solve problems and develop the knowledge and skills necessary for 
success in our diverse, global society.


